Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector City and County of San Francisco



José Cisneros, Treasurer

F

TO: Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM: Amanda Fried, Policy and Legislative Manager

DATE: September 21, 2015

SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing the Tax Collector to execute agreement with the State

Board of Equalization for implementation of the Local Prepaid Mobile Telephony

Services Collection Act

Attached please find the original and one copy of a Resolution authorizing the Tax Collector to execute agreement with the State Board of Equalization for implementation of the Local Prepaid Mobile Telephony Services Collection Act.

A copy of the agreement as drafted by the State Board of Equalization is attached.

Given the routine nature of this resolution, the Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector requests that it be referred for adoption without committee reference.

Departmental representative to receive a copy of the adopted resolution:

Name: Amanda Fried Phone: 554-0889

Interoffice Mail Address: City Hall Room 140

Certified copy required Yes
No X

(Note: certified copies have the seal of the City/County affixed and are occasionally required by funding agencies. In most cases ordinary copies without the seal are sufficient).